



PRICE "LESS" FASHION

Ref. No. CS/S/L-568/2022-23

26<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

To: The Listing Department <b>NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED</b> "Exchange Plaza" Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 <b>Scrip Code: VMART</b> Fax: 022-26598120 Email: cmlist@nse.co.in	To: The Corporate Relationship Department <b>THE BSE LTD</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,c Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 <b>Scrip Code: 534976</b> Fax: 022-22723121 Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com
---	---

**Sub: Copies of the Newspaper Publication**

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of the newspaper publication of the audited financial results of the Company for the fourth quarter and financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 as published in terms of the Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, on Thursday 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2022 in "Business Standard" — English and — "Business Standard" Hindi newspapers.

This information will also be made available on the Company's website, at [www.vmart.co.in](http://www.vmart.co.in).

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly  
For V-Mart Retail Limited

  
Megha Tandon  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

**V-MART RETAIL LTD.**

CIN- L51909DL2002PLC163727

Corporate Office : Plot No. 862, Udyog Vihar, Industrial Area Phase V, Gurgaon - 122 016 (Haryana)  
Tel. : 0124-4640030, Fax No. : 0124-4640046 • Email : info@vmart.co.in • Website : www.vmart.co.in  
Registered Office : 610-611, Guru Ram Dass Nagar, Main Market, Opp. SBI Bank, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092

**PENNAAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: Floor No. 3, DHFLVC Silicon Towers, Kondapur, Hyderabad 500084, Telangana, India.  
 CIN: L27109TG1975PLC001919 Tel: +91 40 4006 1621 Fax: +91 40 4006 1618  
 E-Mail: corporatecommunications@pennarindia.com Website: www.pennarindia.com

**Extract of the Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2022**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-21
Total income from operations	69,986	2,28,281	56,578
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax and Minority Interest	1,654	4,183	3,352
Total Comprehensive Income after Minority (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	1,395	3,938	3,338
Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,108	7,108	7,108
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	1.16	2.94	2.35

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on May 23, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 25, 2022.  
 b. Key Standalone financial information is given below:  
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-21
Income from operations	59,670	2,01,340	55,853
Profit before tax	1,494	4,565	4,313
Profit after tax	1,132	3,416	3,236

c. Previous figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.  
 d. Profit after minority interest numbers are non-comparable due to change in share holding pattern.  
 e. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results available on the company's website viz www.pennarindia.com and website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board  
**Aditya N Rao**  
 Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 25.05.2022

**SHIVA MILLS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 252, METTUPALAYAM ROAD, COIMBATORE 641 043  
 CIN : L17111T22015PLC022007 Website : www.shivamills.com

**EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF QUARTERLY / YEARLY AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022 FILED WITH STOCK EXCHANGES UNDER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015.**  
 (Rs. in lakhs Except per share data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	6,456.25	5,890.44	4,740.16	21,362.13	13,921.35
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	735.65	540.31	762.28	2,450.41	1,221.68
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	735.65	540.31	762.28	2,450.41	1,221.68
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	505.52	399.87	508.79	1,765.86	855.41
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	531.89	397.81	494.47	1,786.07	839.34
6.	Equity Share Capital	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18	864.18
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the audited balance sheet)				9,908.13	8,208.49
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	i) Basic	5.85	4.63	5.89	20.43	9.90
	ii) Diluted	5.85	4.63	5.89	20.43	9.90

Notes : 1) The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.shivamills.com  
 2) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary

For SHIVA MILLS LIMITED  
**S V ALAGAPPAN**  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN 0002450

Place: Coimbatore  
 Date: 25.05.2022

**WENDT (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 CIN:L85110KA1980PLC003913  
 Regd. Office: Flat. No. A2-105, Cauvery Block, National Games Housing Complex, Koramangala, Bangalore - 560047. Telephone: +91-4344-405500; Telefax:+91-4344-405620 / 405630.  
 E-mail: investorservices@wendtindia.com, Web: www.wendtindia.com

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

As per section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') and the above mentioned Rules, all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more are required to be transferred to the Demat Account of the Investor Education Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority. In respect of the Final Dividend declared for the financial year 2014-15, the due date for transfer of shares as per the Act / Rules is **29th August, 2022**. Adhering to the various requirements set out in the Rules, the Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders whose shares are required to be transferred to IEPF Authority under the said Rules at their latest available address.

The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF Authority on its website <https://www.wendtindia.com> for verification by the concerned shareholders. Shareholders may note that both unclaimed dividend and the shares to be transferred to the IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed by them from the IEPF Authority after following the due procedure prescribed in the Rules.

In case the Company does not receive the requisite documents by **16th August, 2022** or such other extended date, the Company shall, with a view to comply with the requirements of the said Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Authority as per procedure stipulated therein without any further notice.

Shareholders having any query in this regard, may contact the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company as mentioned herein below:

**Wendt (India) Limited**  
 No. 69/70, Sipcot Industrial Estate, Hosur - 635126, Tamil Nadu.  
 Tel No: +91-4344-405500;  
 Fax: +91-4344-405620/405630;  
 Email: arjunraj@wendtindia.com;  
 Web: www.wendtindia.com;  
 Contact Person: Mr. Arjun Raj P

**Ms. KFin Technologies Limited**  
 Unit: Wendt (India) Limited  
 Selenium Tower - B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad - 500032  
 Toll Free No: 1800 3094 001;  
 Email: einward.ris@kfinetech.com  
 Contact Person: Ms. Krishna Priya M

For Wendt (India) Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Arjun Raj P**  
 Company Secretary

Date: 26th May, 2022  
 Place: Bengaluru

**V MART**

**Extract of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022**  
 ₹ in lakhs (except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income	46,156.52	69,461.42	35,621.65	1,68,013.44	1,09,650.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(800.73)	7,636.94	(229.05)	1,039.67	(966.48)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(800.73)	7,636.94	(229.05)	1,039.67	(966.48)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(261.28)	5,711.25	(147.47)	1,164.07	(620.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(330.07)	5,671.88	(126.60)	977.16	(651.03)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 per share each)	1,974.95	1,974.01	1,970.61	1,974.95	1,970.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				82,986.85	80,552.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualized)					
	(a) Basic (₹)	(1.33)	28.85	(0.77)	5.90	(3.37)
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(1.33)	28.82	(0.77)	5.88	(3.37)

**Note:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites - www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website - www.vmart.co.in

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 25th May, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
 Sd/-  
**Lalit Agarwal**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00909000

Place: Gurugram  
 Date: 25th May, 2022

**V-MART RETAIL LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off. - 610-611, Guru Ram Dass Nagar, Main Market, Opp. SBI Bank, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092.  
 Corporate Off. - Plot No. 862, Udyog Vihar, Industrial Area, Phase - V, Gurugram - 122016  
 Tel. :0124-4640030; Fax: 0124-4640046; Email: info@vmart.co.in;  
 Website: www.vmart.co.in; CIN - L51909DL2002PLC163727

**Bata**

**BATA INDIA LIMITED**  
 REGD. OFFICE: 27B, CAMAC STREET, 1st FLOOR, KOLKATA 700016 | CIN: L19201WB1931PLC007261  
 Telephone: 033 23014400, Fax: 033 22895748 | E-mail: in-customer.service@bata.com; Website: www.bata.in

**EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022**  
 (In Rs. Millions except per share data)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		3 months ended 31st March 2022	3 months ended 31st December 2021	3 months ended 31st March 2021	Year ended 31st March 2022	Year ended 31st March 2021	3 months ended 31st March 2022	3 months ended 31st December 2021	3 months ended 31st March 2021	Year ended 31st March 2022	Year ended 31st March 2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	6652.47	8413.02	5899.07	23877.19	17072.99	6652.47	8413.02	5899.07	23877.19	17084.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	844.12	972.78	403.28	1368.27	(1130.83)	846.01	972.59	403.83	1397.02	(1120.27)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	844.12	972.78	403.28	1368.27	(1176.93)	846.01	972.59	403.83	1397.02	(1166.37)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	627.98	723.59	294.39	1008.87	(902.80)	629.60	723.21	294.73	1029.93	(893.11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	638.16	722.85	320.44	1004.52	(853.95)	639.75	722.47	320.78	1025.58	(844.26)
6	Equity Share Capital	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				17499.64	16955.09				17503.88	16938.27
8	Earning/ (Loss) per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualized- Basic & Diluted	4.89	5.63	2.29	7.85	(7.02)	4.90	5.63	2.29	8.01	(6.95)

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz., www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and also on the website of the Company - www.bata.in.  
 b) Subsequent to the Balance Sheet date, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 25, 2022, have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 54.5 per share (1090% on an equity share of par value of Rs. 5/- each) including a one-time special dividend of Rs. 50.5 per Share, i.e. 1010% of equity share of par value of Rs. 5/- each for the year ended March 31, 2022. The payment of final dividend is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.  
 c) The Company has elected to apply the practical expedient of not assessing the rent concessions as a lease modification, as per MCA notifications dated July 24, 2020, and June 18, 2021, on IND-AS 116 for rent concessions which are granted due to COVID-19 pandemic. According to the notifications, out of total rent concessions confirmed for the year ended March 31, 2022, and for year ended March 31, 2021, Rs. 585.48 million and Rs. 1,010.29 million respectively has been accounted as a reduction from rent expense to the extent available and balance of NIL and Rs. 300.42 million for the year ended March 31, 2022, and year ended March 31, 2021, respectively, has been accounted as 'Other income'.  
 Further, rent concession for quarter ended March 31, 2022, December 31, 2021 and March 31, 2021 - Rs. 43.25 million, Rs. 47.85 million and Rs. 158.92 million, respectively, has been accounted as a reduction from rent expenses. Further as per MCA notification dated June 18, 2021, on IND-AS 116, extending the period of applying practical expedient on rent concessions due to COVID-19 pandemic to June 30, 2022, the company has provided the cumulative effect of initially applying that amendment as an adjustment to the opening balance of retained earnings of Rs. 54.14 million (net of deferred tax asset of Rs. 18.21 million).

For and on the behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Gurugram**  
**25.05.2022**

**Vidhya Srinivasan**  
 DIRECTOR FINANCE & CFO

**Gunjan Shah**  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

**IT'S GOT TO BE BATA**

**NEW 24X7 CASUAL COLLECTION**

Surprisingly Bata

**Business Standard DELHI EDITION**

Printed and Published by Nandan Singh Rawat on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and printed at The Indian Express (P) Ltd. A-8, Sector-7, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar-201301 and published at Nehru House, 4 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110002

Editor : Shailesh Dobhal

RNI NO. 57376/1994

Readers should write their feedback at [feedback@bsmail.in](mailto:feedback@bsmail.in)  
 Ph. 011-23720202, Fax: +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:  
**Ms. Mansi Singh**  
 Head-Customer Relations  
 Business Standard Private Limited.  
 H/4 & I/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, PB Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013  
 E-mail: subs\_bs@bsmail.in  
 or sms, REACHBS TO 57575

**DISCLAIMER** News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement.  
 Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned.  
 Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or dissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

**No Air Surcharge**

**HEG HEG LIMITED**

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022**  
 (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	673.06	597.30	380.48	2,201.61	1,256.23	673.06	597.30	380.48	2,201.61	1,256.23
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	151.90	145.50	0.85	520.00	(30.76)	151.90	145.50	0.85	520.00	(30.76)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	151.90	145.50	0.85	520.00	(30.76)	167.92	150.47	(8.42)	560.47	(23.40)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items & Share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	113.25	108.51	(6.80)	390.58	(25.30)	129.27	113.48	(16.08)	431.05	(17.94)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	112.81	108.51	(6.43)	389.66	(24.25)	128.70	113.54	(15.31)	430.14	(16.65)
6.	Equity Share Capital	38.60	38.60	38.60	38.60	38.60	38.60	38.60	38.60	38.60	38.60
7.	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	3,738.12	3,360.04	-	-	-	3,875.04	3,456.48
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)										
	Basic (in ₹)	29.34	28.11	(1.76)	101.20	(6.56)	33.49	29.40	(4.17)	111.68	(4.65)
	Diluted (in ₹)	29.34	28.11	(1.76)	101.20	(6.56)	33.49	29.40	(4.17)	111.68	(4.65)

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.heg ltd.com).

Place : Noida (U.P.)  
 Dated : 25th May, 2022

For HEG Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Manish Gulati**  
 Executive Director  
 DIN: 08697512

CIN: L23109MP1972PLC008290  
 Registered Office: Mandideep (Near Bhopal) Distt. Raisen - 462 046, (M.P.); Phone: 07480-233524, 233525; Fax: 07480-233522  
 Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A -12, Sector -1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.); Phone: 0120-4390300 (EPABX); Fax: 0120-4277841  
 E-mail: heg.investor@injbhilwara.com; Website: www.heg ltd.com



# खत्म हो रहा खुदरा निवेश का सुनहरा काल ?

जेफरीज ने ऐसे कारणों को रेखांकित किया है, जिन्होंने खुदरा निवेश के सेंटिमेंट को प्रभावित किया

समी मोडक मुंबई, 25 मई

देशी निवेशकों की तरफ से मजबूत निवेश (म्युचुअल फंडों के जरिये और सीधे तौर पर बाजार में निवेश के तहत) ने विदेशी निवेशकों की तरफ से हो रही रिफाई बिकवाली के कारण बाजार में आ रही गिरावट को काफी सहारा दिया है। छोटे निवेशक इक्विटी निवेश पर अपना भरोसा कायम रखे हुए हैं जबकि शेयरों में अपने-अपने उच्चस्तर से काफी गिरावट आई है। पिछले 12 महीने में अनुमानित तौर पर 4.5 लाख करोड़ रुपये की खुदरा रकम देसी इक्विटी बाजार में आई है, जो खुदरा निवेश के लिहाज से इसे सुनहरा काल बनाता है। लेकिन क्या अब खुदरा निवेश की कहानी अपने अंतिम दौर में पहुंच गई है ?

एक नोट में जेफरीज ने चार कारणों को रेखांकित किया है, जिसने ऐतिहासिक तौर पर खुदरा निवेश के सेंटिमेंट को प्रभावित किया है। इक्विटी निवेश को लेकर ब्रोकरेज का लंबी अवधि का नजरिया बना हुआ है लेकिन अल्पावधि के लिहाज से खुदरा निवेश घट सकता है।

जेफरीज के रणनीतिकार महेश नंदरकर और अभिनव सिन्हा ने एक नोट में कहा है, म्युचुअल फंडों व

माह/साल	एफपीआई	एमएफ	डीआईआई
जनवरी 22	-35,975	16,487	21,928
फरवरी 22	-37,389	28,436	42,084
मार्च 22	-36,989	22,499	39,677
अप्रैल 22	-15,569	22,371	30,843
मई 22	-38,422	22,046	41,832

एमएफ व एफपीआई के आंकड़े मई 24 तक के और डीआईआई के आंकड़े 25 मई, 2022 तक के।  
स्रोत : एनएसडीएल/सेबी/एक्सचेंज



सीधे निवेश के जरिये रिफाई 60 अरब डॉलर की खुदरा रकम पिछले 12 महीने में देसी इक्विटी बाजार में आई है, जिससे विदेशी निवेशकों की भारी बिकवाली को समाहित करने में मदद मिली है। लेकिन खुदरा निवेश को हल्के में नहीं लिया जा सकता, हालांकि इक्विटी को लेकर दांचागत खुदरा निवेश लंबी अवधि में मदद कर सकता है। पिछले 12 महीने का रिटर्न अगले 3-4 हफ्ते में घटकर शून्य की ओर चला जाएगा, ऐसे में निवेश की रफ्तार घट सकती है। इतिहास बताता है कि प्रॉपर्टी मार्केट में सतत तेजी और बाजार में काफी ज्यादा उतारचढ़ाव भी निवेश पर असर डालता है।

ऐसे में कौन सी अहम चीजें खुदरा निवेश को प्रभावित कर

रही है ? एक नजर : **पिछला रिटर्न** : मासिक निवेश प्रवाह के पिछले 10 साल के आंकड़े बनाम निफ्टी के पिछले 12 महीने के रिटर्न के विश्लेषण से कुछ ऐसे उदाहरण का पता चलता है जहां बाजार का रिटर्न घटकर शून्य फीसदी पर आ गया था तब मजबूत निवेश देखने को मिला। जेफरीज ने एक नोट में ये बातें कही हैं। निफ्टी-50 का एक साल का रिटर्न अभी करीब 5.6 फीसदी है। पिछले 12 महीने का रोलिंग रिटर्न जल्द ही नकारात्मक होने की आशंका है। निफ्टी 18 अक्टूबर को अब तक के सर्वोच्च स्तर 18,477 पर पहुंचा था। इंडेक्स अभी अपने सर्वोच्च स्तर से 13 फीसदी नीचे है। यह

अभी उसी स्तर पर है जो अगस्त 2021 में देखा गया था।

**बढ़ता उतारचढ़ाव** : वीआईएक्स के जरिए बाजार के उतारचढ़ाव की माप होती है और इसका म्युचुअल फंड के निवेश के साथ सहसंबंध है। 2014, 2016 के मध्य और 2018 आदि में जब कम उतारचढ़ाव था तब मजबूत निवेश देखने को मिला जबकि उच्च वीआईएक्स की अवधि मसलन साल 2013 व 2020 में कम निवेश देखने को मिला। नोट में ये बातें कही गई हैं। इस साल अब तक के आधार पर भारत का वीआईएक्स 60 फीसदी से ज्यादा उछला है।

**ऋण प्रतिभूतियों पर प्रतिफल** : जेफरीज का कहना है कि यह भी

इक्विटी में खुदरा निवेश को प्रभावित करता है। पिछले 10 साल में मजबूत खुदरा निवेश का टकराव घटते या कम जमा दरों से हुआ है। हालांकि जमा दरें 7 फीसदी के स्तर से ऊपर जाएगी, लेकिन इसमें समय लगेगा और यह हमारी तात्कालिक चिंता का विषय नहीं है।

10 वर्षीय सरकारी प्रतिभूति का प्रतिफल अभी करीब 7.3 फीसदी है। इस बीच, कुछ निश्चित कॉरपोरेट मसलन नवी फिनसर्व गैर-परिवर्तनीय ऋणपत्रों के जरिए रकम जुटाना चाह रही है, जिस पर वह 9.8 फीसदी तक ब्याज देगी।

**रियल एस्टेट में सुधार** : शेयर बाजारों में खुदरा निवेश पर भी इसका असर हो सकता है। जेफरीज के नोट में कहा गया है, जमा दरों की तरह पिछले 10 साल में प्रॉपर्टी प्राइस इन्फ्लेशन कम होने से भी मजबूत इक्विटी निवेश को सहारा मिला है। प्रॉपर्टी की कीमतें अब बढ़नी शुरू हुई हैं और हमारा मानना है कि इस बाजार में और बढ़त की गुंजाइश है। इस पर नजर डालने के बाद हमें पता चला है कि हाउसिंग की मौजूदा मांग में इजाफा सही मायने में वैसे ग्राहकों के जरिए हुआ है, जो इसका इस्तेमाल करेंगे। लेकिन स्थिर बढ़ती रही से प्रॉपर्टी के बाजार में निवेशक भी आ सकते हैं।

# वाहन फर्मों के शेयरों पर विश्लेषकों का तेजी का नजरिया

पुनीत वाधवा नई दिल्ली, 25 मई

पेट्रोल-डीजल पर उत्पाद कर में कटौती के सरकारी कदम के बीच विश्लेषक वाहन कंपनियों के शेयरों को लेकर तेजी का नजरिया अपना रहे हैं। इसके अतिरिक्त स्टील विनिर्माण के लिए कच्चे माल पर आयात शुल्क में बदलाव से भी मांग में सुधार होगा और वाहनों की लागत कम होगी।

सप्ताहांत में सरकार ने पेट्रोल व डीजल पर उत्पाद कर क्रमशः 8 रुपये प्रति लीटर व 6 रुपये प्रति लीटर घटा दिए, इसके अलावा स्टील व प्लास्टिक विनिर्माण के लिए कच्चे माल के आयात पर शुल्क घटा दिया। दूसरी ओर, लौह अयस्क व अन्य स्टील इंटरमीडियरीज पर निर्यात शुल्क में इजाफा कर दिया गया।

नोमूरा के विश्लेषकों का कहना है कि इससे देसी बाजार में स्टील की कीमतें 10 फीसदी से ज्यादा घट सकती हैं और वाहनों की लागत घट सकती है, साथ ही मांग पर इसका सकारात्मक असर पड़ेगा। नोमूरा ने कहा, जिस की कम कीमतें ज्यादातर ओईएम के मार्जिन के लिए सकारात्मक होंगी।

वित्त वर्ष 2022-23 के लिए नोमूरा ने उद्योग का वॉल्यूम मध्यम व भारी वाणिज्यिक वाहनों के लिए 50 फीसदी बढ़ने का अनुमान लगाया है जबकि यात्री वाहनों के मामले में यह बढ़ती 20 फीसदी और दोपहिया के लिए 11 फीसदी होगी।

नोमूरा के कपिल सिंह और सिद्धार्थ बेरा ने हालिया नोट में कहा है, हमारे विश्लेषण से संकेत मिलता है कि कार/दोपहिया की स्वामित्व लागत पिछले दो साल में 17/20 फीसदी बढ़ी है, जिसकी वजह ईंधन व वाहनों की बढ़ती कीमत है। ऐसे में हम एंटी लेवल कार व दोपहिया की अक्टूबर 2022 के बाद होने वाली बिक्री को लेकर चिंतित हैं। ईंधन की कीमतों में कमी से कार व दोपहिया की लागत में 2 से 3 फीसदी की कमी आ सकती है और यह मांग के परिदृश्य के लिहाज से सकारात्मक होगा।

नोमूरा ने कहा, परिचालन के स्तर पर कंपनियों के लिए मार्जिन का लाभ स्टील की कीमतों में कटौती की पृष्ठभूमि में होगा। उनके अनुमान के मुताबिक, स्टील की कीमतों में करीब 10 फीसदी की कटौती से वाणिज्यिक वाहनों व ट्रेक्टरों पर मार्जिन की रफ्तार करीब 200 आधार अंक बढ़ेगी जबकि यात्री वाहनों पर 100 आधार अंक और दोपहिया पर करीब 60 आधार अंक बढ़ेगी। हालिया प्रगति के बाद आईसीआईसीआई सिक्वोरिटीज भी इस क्षेत्र के भविष्य को लेकर आशावादी है और उसका अनुमान है कि कंपनियों को मांग व लागत दोनों लिहाज से फायदा होगा। ब्रोकरेज ने एक नोट में कहा है, मांग की बात करें तो ईंधन की खुदरा कीमतों में गिरावट से वाहनों की बिक्री बढ़ेगी, खास तौर से दोपहिया की। ईंधन की कीमतों में कमी से कारोबारी वाहनों के मामले में भी मदद मिलेगी, खास तौर से कम लॉजिस्टिक्स लागत का फायदा मिलेगा।

**एथर इंड. के आईपीओ को 49 फीसदी आवेदन**  
एथर इंडस्ट्रीज के आरंभिक सार्वजनिक निगम (आईपीओ) को इसके बंद होने से एक दिन पहले महज 49 फीसदी आवेदन ही मिल पाए हैं। आईपीओ को संस्थागत निवेशक श्रेणी में 39 फीसदी, एचएनआई श्रेणी में 16 फीसदी और खुदरा निवेशकों की श्रेणी में 67 फीसदी आवेदन मिले हैं। एथर इंडस्ट्रीज इंटरमीडियरीज व ऐक्टिव इन्फ्रेस्ट्रस्ट्स की विनिर्माता है, जिसकी आपूर्ति दवा व स्पेशलिटी केमिकल उद्योगों को की जाती है। इस आईपीओ में कंपनी नए शेयर जारी कर 627 करोड़ रुपये जुटाने जा रही है जबकि द्वितीयक शेयर बिक्री 181 करोड़ रुपये की है। इसका कीमत दायरा 610 से 642 रुपये प्रति शेयर है। कीमत दायरे के ऊपरी स्तर पर कंपनी का मूल्यांकन करीब 8,000 करोड़ रुपये बैठता है।

**बोएस**

भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड Container Corporation of India Ltd. Navratna Company (A Govt. of India Undertaking)	
ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना	
कॉन्कॉर निगमितिक कार्यों के लिए एंटरप्राइज के दो पैकेट प्रणाली में ई-निविदा आमंत्रित करता है-	
निविदा सूचना	CONEIRA-IV/MMLP/PRDP/CONCOR/Balwork/2022
कार्य का नाम	पापरी, ओडिशा में पापरायल्टी के विकास हेतु सीसी स्कैंड कंस्ट्रैक्ट प्रोजेक्ट, एगोव रोड, इंगोव, भी-3 ट्रेक कार्यालय, भारतीय नौसेना, भी-3/सीआईईई-मार्गोपम, प्रशासनिक कनन का क्षेत्र कार्य और अन्य संबंधित कार्य।
अनुमानित लागत	₹. 4917.01 लाख
समाप्त अवधि	18 महीने
भारतीय नौसेना	₹. 26,08,505.00 (ई-मुद्राण के माध्यम से)
निविदा दस्तावेज का मूल्य	शून्य
निविदा प्रक्रिया शुल्क (अप्रतिद)	₹. 4,720/- (रकम करीब एक प्रमाण सहित ई-मुद्राण के माध्यम से)
निविदा किरी की अवधि (ऑनलाइन)	26.05.2022 (11:00 बजे) से 09.06.2022 (17:00 बजे तक)
जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि व समय	10.06.2022 (17:00 बजे तक)
निविदा खुलने की तिथि व समय	13.06.2022 को 11:30 बजे
निर्माण पात्रता मानदंड, कार्य की प्रमाण प्रकृति के संबंध में अनुभव आदि के लिए कृपया वेबसाइट <a href="http://www.concorindia.co.in">www.concorindia.co.in</a> पर उपलब्ध विस्तृत निविदा सूचना को देखें लेकिन समूची निविदा दस्तावेज केवल वेबसाइट <a href="http://www.tenderwizard.com/CCLL">www.tenderwizard.com/CCLL</a> से खोजने/प्राप्त किया जा सकता है। इसे निविदा के लिए आगामी बुद्धि/परिशिष्ट, यदि होगा, तो केवल वेबसाइट <a href="http://www.concorindia.co.in">www.concorindia.co.in</a> , <a href="http://www.tenderwizard.com/CCLL">www.tenderwizard.com/CCLL</a> तथा सेटल प्रेक्वायरेमेंट शीट (सीपीपी) पर प्रकाशित किया जाएगा। इसके लिए समस्त पत्र में विधान नहीं दिया जाएगा।	
सर्वो महत्वाकर्षक (इ.पी.) फोन: 011-41222500	

# नोमूरा, जेपी मॉर्गन ने जताई बड़त पर चिंता, आईटी शेयर टूटे

बीएसई आईटी इंडेक्स 3.2 फीसदी टूटा, मिडकैप में ज्यादा गिरावट

समी मोडक मुंबई, 25 मई

तकनीकी शेयरों में बुधवार को नए सिर से बिकवाली देखी जब नोमूरा ने इस क्षेत्र की बढ़त को रफ्तार में तेज गिरावट को लेकर चेतावनी दी क्योंकि कंपनियां चुनौती भरे माहौल के बीच अपने-अपने तकनीकी खर्च कम कर रही हैं। ब्रोकरेज ने इस क्षेत्र के कई शेयरों को डाउनग्रेड कर दिया है और उनकी लक्षित कीमतों में 16 से 38 फीसदी तक की कमी की है।

नोमूरा की रिपोर्ट जेपी मॉर्गन की रिपोर्ट के कुछ ही दिन बाद आई है, जिसने देसी आईटी क्षेत्र में अंधकार को लेकर चेताया था क्योंकि उसका मानना था कि राजस्व में उच्च बढ़त के दिन पीछे रह गए हैं और एक्टिव मार्जिन भी नीचे आ रहा है।

बीएसई आईटी इंडेक्स 3.2 फीसदी टूटा और इस तरह से इस साल अब तक की गिरावट 26 फीसदी हो गई। मिड व स्मॉलकैप आईटी के शेयरों में और ज्यादा गिरावट आई जिसकी वजह बड़ी कंपनियों के मुकामले उनका मूल्यांकन प्रीमियम है।

नोमूरा ने एक नोट में कहा है, मुझे लगता है कि डिजिटल कार्यालय पर एंटरप्राइज की तरफ से खर्च की इच्छा जारी रहेगी, लेकिन खर्च की रफ्तार कम होने

## नोमूरा ने घटाया आईटी शेयरों का लक्ष्य

कंपनी	रेटिंग	लक्षित कीमत (रुपये)
टीसीएस	घटाएं	2,950
इन्फोसिस	खरीदें	1,720
विप्रो	तटस्थ	490
एचसीएल टेक	तटस्थ	1,100
टेक महिंद्रा	खरीदें	1,350
कॉग्निजेंट	तटस्थ	68
एलएंडटी इन्फोटेक	घटाएं	3,690
माइंडट्री	तटस्थ	2,830
एम्फैसिस	तटस्थ	2,520
परसिस्टेंट	तटस्थ	4,170

स्रोत : नोमूरा

की आशंका है, जिसकी वजह राजस्व व आय में होने वाला उतारचढ़ाव है। 750 सूचीबद्ध कंपनियों के राजस्व व आय के प्रोफाइल के अध्ययन से पता चलता है कि आगामी तिमाहियों में उनके कुल वित्तीय प्रदर्शन में खासी नरमी आएगी। हम इस नमूने में शामिल फर्मों के वित्तीय प्रदर्शन व आईटी सेवा राजस्व में काफी मजबूत सहसंबंध देख रहे हैं, जो वित्त वर्ष 24 में आईटी सेवा की मांग में संभावित नरमी का संकेत दे रहा है।

आईटी शेयरों में तेजी की वजह वित्त वर्ष 22 के दौरान सालाना

आधार पर राजस्व की रफ्तार में हुआ इजाफा है। अग्रणी आईटी फर्मों के राजस्व में औसतन 20 फीसदी की बढ़ती दर्ज हुई, वहीं टियर-1 कंपनियों ने उसमें 25 फीसदी की उछाल देखी।

विश्लेषकों को लग रहा है कि लार्जकैप के राजस्व की रफ्तार वित्त वर्ष 23 में घटकर 13 फीसदी रह जाएगी जबकि वित्त वर्ष 24 में 10 फीसदी के नीचे। इसके अलावा कंपनियों को मार्जिन पर दबाव का सामना भी करना पड़ सकता है। इसने विश्लेषकों को कम आय गुणक देने के लिए प्रोत्साहित किया।

# रैसमवेयर हमले से स्पाइसजेट परिचालन प्रभावित

बुधवार को स्पाइसजेट का परिचालन प्रभावित हो गया, क्योंकि उसकी प्रणालियों को रैसमवेयर हमले का सामना करना पड़ा। एयरलाइन ने एक बयान में कहा, 'स्पाइसजेट की कुछ खास प्रणालियों को पिछली रात रैसमवेयर हमले से नुकसान पहुंचा। हालांकि हमारी आईटी टीम ने काफी हद तक स्थिति पर नियंत्रण पा

लिया, जिससे उड़ानों को विलंब से बचाने में मदद मिली। हालांकि रात्रि परिचालन से जुड़ी कुछ उड़ानों को रद्द कर दिया गया।'

वहीं, स्पाइसजेट ने क्रेडिट सुइस के साथ अपने लंबित विवाद का निपटारा कर लिया और संबंधित समझौते तथा सहमति शर्तों पर हस्ताक्षर किए। **बीएस**

**बोकारो पावर सप्लाई कं. (प्रा.) लि.**

(सेल एवं डीवीसी का एक संयुक्त उपक्रम)

हॉल सं. : एम-01, ओल्ड एडमिनिस्ट्रेटिव बिल्डिंग  
इंफ्रापत भवन, बोकारो स्टील सिटी-827001 (झारखण्ड)  
सीआईएन सं. : यू40300/डीएल2001/डीसी112074

**इच्छा की अभिव्यक्ति आमंत्रण सूचना**

**संदर्भ सं. : बीपीएससीएल/एमएम/22-23/ईओआई-001/1392** दिनांक: 21.05.2022

बीपीएससीएल द्वारा 11 केवी, 5000 एम्पियर्स सर्किट ब्रेकरों की आपूर्ति, रेट्रोफिटिंग, जांच एवं चालू करने के लिए इच्छा की अभिव्यक्ति (ईओआई) आमंत्रित की जाती है।

ईओआई हमारी वेबसाइट [www.bpscl.com/etenders.gov.in](http://www.bpscl.com/etenders.gov.in) पर उपलब्ध है। सभी संशोधन, शुद्धिपत्र, समय का विस्तारीकरण इत्यादि, यदि कोई हो, भी इसी वेबसाइट पर प्रकाशित किए जाएंगे। प्रेस में अलग से कोई अधिसूचना जारी नहीं की जाएगी। नवीनतम जानकारी प्राप्त करने के लिए आवेदकों से नियमित रूप से वेबसाइट देखने का अनुरोध किया जाता है।

ईओआई जमा करने की अंतिम तारीख एवं समय: **13.06.2022 (दोपहर 12.00 बजे)।**

**बीपीएससीएल के लिए तथा उसकी ओर से**  
(ए. के. दास)  
सीजीएम (एमएम)



## Extract of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income	46,156.52	69,461.42	35,621.65	1,68,013.44	1,09,650.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(800.73)	7,636.94	(229.05)	1,039.67	(966.48)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	<b>(800.73)</b>	<b>7,636.94</b>	<b>(229.05)</b>	<b>1,039.67</b>	<b>(966.48)</b>
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(261.28)	5,711.25	(147.47)	1,164.07	(620.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(330.07)	5,671.88	(126.60)	977.16	(651.03)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 per share each)	1,974.95	1,974.01	1,970.61	1,974.95	1,970.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				82,986.85	80,552.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualized)					
	(a) Basic (₹)	(1.33)	28.85	(0.77)	5.90	(3.37)
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(1.33)	28.82	(0.77)	5.88	(3.37)

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)/[www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website - [www.vmart.co.in](http://www.vmart.co.in)

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 25th May, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Sd/-  
**Lalit Agarwal**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00909090

**V-MART RETAIL LIMITED**  
Regd. Off. - 610-611, Guru Ram Dass Nagar, Main Market, Opp. SBI Bank, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092.  
Corporate Off. - Plot No. 862, Udyog Vihar, Industrial Area, Phase - V, Gurugram - 122016  
Tel. :0124-4640030; Fax : 0124-4640046; Email : [info@vmart.co.in](mailto:info@vmart.co.in);  
Website: [www.vmart.co.in](http://www.vmart.co.in); CIN - L51909DL2002PC163727

**KHADIM**  
KHADIM INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: 7th Floor, Tower C, DLF IT Park, 08 Major Arterial Road, Block -AF, New Town (Rajrhat)  
Kolkata -700156, West Bengal, India  
Website: [www.khadims.com](http://www.khadims.com)

Tel No: +91 33 4009 0501; Fax No: +91 33 4009 0500  
e-mail: [compliance@khadims.com](mailto:compliance@khadims.com)  
CIN: L19129WB1981PLC034337

## Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 months ended 31st March, 2022	12 Months ended 31st March, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31st March, 2021	3 months ended 31st March, 2022	12 months ended 31st March, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 31st March, 2021
		(Rs. in millions)					
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,561.64	5,910.80	2,699.51	1,561.64	5,910.80	2,699.51
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.73	77.73	24.53	25.55	77.52	24.30
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.73	77.73	24.53	25.55	77.52	24.30
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.70	64.59	115.47	26.52	64.38	115.24
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27.29	66.51	117.50	27.11	66.30	117.28
6.	Equity Share Capital	179.70	179.70	179.70	179.70	179.70	179.70
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		1,896.66			1,895.64	
8.	Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	1.48	3.59	6.42	1.47	3.58	6.42
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	1.48	3.59	6.42	1.47	3.58	6.42

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 25th May, 2022. The full format of the Statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website ([www.khadims.com](http://www.khadims.com)) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Siddhartha Roy Burman  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00043715

Place: Kolkata  
Date : May 25, 2022